506755127 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6801944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN N. VOURNAKIS	01/31/2011	
SERGIO FINKIELSZTEIN	01/31/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: MARINE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	107 WATER STREET	
City:	DANVERS	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16291561		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kristina.fay@novartis.com, pip_inbox.phchbs@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINA FAY

Address Line 1: NOVARTIS INSTITUTES FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH, INC.

Address Line 2: 700 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT057146-US-CNT02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA FAY
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Fay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT057146-US-CNT02_VournakisANDFinkielszteinTOMarine#page1.tif source=PAT057146-US-CNT02_VournakisANDFinkielszteinTOMarine#page2.tif

PATENT 506755127 REEL: 056788 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT

the	WHEREAS, WE, John N. Vournakis and Sergio Finkielsztein, ASSIGNORS, all citizens of the United States of America, pectively residing at 23 Lowndes Pointe Drive, Charleston, South Carolina 29403 and 24 Littlefield Road, Newton, Massachusetts 02459, are inventors of the invention in Complexes of IL-15 and IL-15Ralpha and Uses Thereof for which we have executed an application for a ent of the United States	
	which is executed on \square even date herewith or \square	
\boxtimes	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 7867-070-999	
Ø	which was filed on June 27, 2008, Application No. 12/666,052, which is the U.S. National Stage of PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/008084	
	We hereby authorize and request attorney(s),, at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
an c	WHEREAS, Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having office for the transaction of business at 107 Water Street, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and rest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:	
here inter Pate prote in ar prior Prote as m	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do eby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and rest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all ents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property ection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention my country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the rity rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the ection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and thereof;	
Unite the s	AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the ed States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	
exec	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not uted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
conti	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, inuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its essors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and sears the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
Date	e Jan 31 ,2011 John N. Vournakis L.S.	
Coun	of MA))SS.: ty of Middle Sex) On January 31, 2011, before me, Valentina Gulfor, Notary Public, personally appeared John N. Veurnak John N. Vournakis, personally known to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is tribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that sher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal WENTRAGUEOU W	2 '2
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Jan 23, 2015	

PATENT REEL: 056788 FRAME: 0609

Date _	JAeli	DARY 31 .201	Sergio Finkielsztein	I	S.
State of	MA of Middlesex)) SS.:			
County of	f Middlesex	j			
name(s)	is subscribed to	the within instrument a	re me, <u>Valentina Cailfoy</u> , No cersonally known to me on the basis of and acknowledged to me that he/she/the	ey executed the same in his/her/their	r authorized
capacity((ics), and that by the instrument.	his/her/their signature(s)	on the instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf of which the pers	ion(s) acted,
_	WITNESS my ha	ınd and official scal			
Va	but re	Lielfox			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· 			



PATENT REEL: 056788 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 07/08/2021